NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that MUSIC SALES DIGITAL SERVICES LLC. and MUSIC SALES CORPORATION, both of 180 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor, New York NY10016, USA (the "Transferors"), engaging in the business of an online cloud-based music education platform for teacher-led and independent student use branded as "MusicFirst Junior" (the "Business"), have agreed to transfer the Business including the goodwill thereof and other assets connected therewith to PARSONS MUSIC LIMITED, whose registered office is situated at 8/F, Railway Plaza, 39 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (the "Transferee"). The transfer will take place on 3rd September 2019 (the "Transfer Date").

The Transferee intends to carry on the Business under the same business name and style at the address of the Transferee set forth above after the Transfer Date.

NOTICE is also hereby given that at the expiration of one month after the date of publication of this notice, the liability (if any) of the Transferee for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated 2nd of August, 2019.

MUSIC SALES DIGITAL SERVICES LLC MUSIC SALES CORPORATION 180 Madison Avenue, 24th Floor, New York NY10016, USA *The Transferors*

PARSONS MUSIC LIMITED 8/F, Railway Plaza, 39 Chatham Road South, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong *The Transferee*

《受託人條例》 第 29 條

茲通告根據香港法律第29章《受託人條例》 第29條,任何人士如在林有順(LAM YAU SHUN),(生前居於香港新界元朗八鄉上輋村 45號,於一九九三年二月二十四日在香港 新界博愛醫院逝世,享年62歲)之遺產(「該 遺產」)中擁有權益或申索,則必須於不遲於 二零一九年十月三日前,把其權益或申索的詳 情以書面送交至該遺產的管理人代表律師張達 成葉祺智律師事務所,地址為香港中環德輔道 中 99-105號大新人壽大廈12字樓。在上述日 期後,遺產管理人將根據其已獲通知的權益或 申索,把該遺產轉易或分配予有權享有該遺產 的人士,並無須就如此轉易或分配的財產而對 擁有其未獲通知的權益或申索的任何人士承擔 法律責任。

日期:二零一九年八月二日

張達成葉祺智律師事務所 *遺產管理人之代表律師*

WOO KWAN LEE & LO Solicitors, Notaries, Agents for Trademarks & Patents 胡關李羅律師行

The partners of Woo Kwan Lee & Lo announce that Mr. Chan Kwai Hong, Bucky (陳桂漢律師) retired from the partnership effective on 1 August 2019.

2 August 2019